understand that our valuation is required for unit 
pricing and financial statements purposes. Our 
report is addressed to the Fund.

We are of the opinion that the aggregate Fair 
Values of all the properties held by the Fund 
as at 30 September 2025 is £996,225,000 
(Nine Hundred and Ninety Six Million, Two 
Hundred and Twenty Five Thousand Pounds).

Details of the basis of our valuation and 
the individual properties are set out in our 
valuation report, addressed to CCLA, dated 
3rd October 2025.

Yours faithfully,
Knight Frank LLP
5 December 2025

The UK PRIIPs Regulation requirements set out detailed guidelines for the calculation of the risk